
Philadelphia University (1-3) -vs- St. Thomas Aquinas College (1-1)
11/17/05 at Sparkill, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Philadelphia University 51

St. Thomas Aquinas College 62

Date: 11/17/05
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 225
Site: Sparkill, N.Y.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Philadelphia University 34 17 51
St. Thomas Aquinas College 33 29 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 THOMAS, Tayron * 40 9-24 2-2 3-5 5-8 13 3 1 5 1 1 23
15 DUNN, Mike * 40 4-11 4-6 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 0 14
05 BURNS, Christian * 22 5-9 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 1 10
20 FRITZ, D.J. * 40 1-7 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 1 4
33 WINTERS, Levi * 40 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 1 0 0
44 MARTIN, Maurice 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 GUNN, Francis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 6-13 7-10 6-19 25 16 10 12 3 3 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-55   34.5 % 6-13   46.2 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 BUTLER, Chris * 35 7-12 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 0 16
03 KETTRELL, Willis * 33 4-12 3-5 3-4 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 14
22 ALLEN, Marcel * 32 4-13 0-1 6-6 1-10 11 0 2 2 2 0 14
20 SIMMONS, Corey * 17 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 6 2 0 2 4
23 CURE, Terrence * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 COMAS, Akeem 25 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
24 WILLIAMS, Chris 18 1-6 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 5
34 DAVIS, Craig 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
40 ALLEN, Ahmed 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 2 0 1
21 PORTIS, Terrence 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 5-12 15-19 7-30 37 13 13 9 4 3 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-56   37.5 % 5-12   41.7 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 34

St. Thomas Aquinas College 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 THOMAS, Tayron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 DUNN, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 BURNS, Christian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 FRITZ, D.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 WINTERS, Levi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 MARTIN, Maurice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 GUNN, Francis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 BUTLER, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 KETTRELL, Willis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 ALLEN, Marcel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SIMMONS, Corey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CURE, Terrence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 COMAS, Akeem 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 WILLIAMS, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 DAVIS, Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 ALLEN, Ahmed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 PORTIS, Terrence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 17

St. Thomas Aquinas College 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 THOMAS, Tayron 40 9-24 2-2 3-5 5-8 13 3 1 5 1 1 23
15 DUNN, Mike 40 4-11 4-6 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 0 14
5 BURNS, Christian 22 5-9 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 1 10
20 FRITZ, D.J. 40 1-7 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 1 4
33 WINTERS, Levi 40 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 1 0 0
44 MARTIN, Maurice 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 GUNN, Francis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-55 6-13 7-10 6-19 25 16 10 12 3 3 51
34.5 % 46.2 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 BUTLER, Chris 35 7-12 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 0 16
3 KETTRELL, Willis 33 4-12 3-5 3-4 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 14
22 ALLEN, Marcel 32 4-13 0-1 6-6 1-10 11 0 2 2 2 0 14
20 SIMMONS, Corey 17 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 6 2 0 2 4
23 CURE, Terrence 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 COMAS, Akeem 25 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
24 WILLIAMS, Chris 18 1-6 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 5
34 DAVIS, Craig 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
40 ALLEN, Ahmed 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 2 0 1
21 PORTIS, Terrence 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-56 5-12 15-19 7-30 37 13 13 9 4 3 62
37.5 % 41.7 % 78.9 %


